MIL-C-26058C (USAF)
AMENDMENT 2
17 March 1981

SUPERSEDING AMENDMENT 1 15 February 1965

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

CARTRIDGE, GAS PURIFIER, EXTREMELY LOW DEMPOINT, TYPE MA-2

This amendment forms a part of Military Specification MIL-C-26058C (USAF) dated 21 October 1964

Page 1

2.1 Federal specifications: Add:

"L-P-378 Plastic Film (Polyethylene Thin Gage)"
"O-T-634 Trichlorethylene, Technical"
"DOD-D-1000 Drawings, Engineering and Associated Lists."
"TT-I-735 Isopropyl Alcohol"

Military specifications: Add:

"MIL-C-83960 Cylinder, Oxygen Purifier"

Military specifications: Delete:

"MIL-P-3803 Plastic, Polyethylene, Molded and Extruded Shapes, Sheets
and Tubing."
 "MIL-C-4810 Cylinder, Oxygen Purfier, Type MB-1."
 MIL-F-5566 Fluid, Anti-Icing (Isopropyl Alcohol)."
 "MIL-T-7003 Tricloroethylene, Stabilized Degreasing."
 "MIL-D-70327 Drawings, Engineering and Associated Lists."

Page 2

3.4.1, line 2: Delete: "are".

3.4.3 Add new paragraph:

Reclaimed Materials. Recycled and recovered raw materials shall be used to the maximum extent possible in lieu of virgin raw materials as long these materials do not jeopardize the intended use and fully comply with all contract requirements. Materials used shall be free from defects which would adversely affect the performance or maintainability of individual components or the overall assembly. Materials not specified herein shall be of the same quality used for the intended purpose in commercial practice. None of the above shall be interpreted to mean that the use of used or rebuilt products will be allowed."

MIL-C-26058C AMENDMENT 2

Page 3

- 3.5, line 2: Delete 'MIL-C-4810" and substitute 'MIL-C-83960".
- 3.6.2, line 2: Delete "shall not be settled or compacted" and substitute "shall be neither settled nor compacted".
- 3.6.3, line 2: Delete "80°F" and substitute "95°F".

Page 4

Figure 1: Delete "Fiberglass" and substitute "Fiberglas".

Page 6

- 3.7.3, line 3: Delete "Grade H" and substitute "Grade H or M".
- 3.8, Line 4: Delete "MIL-D-70327" and substitute "DOD-D-1000".
- 3.12.1.1, line 2: Delete 'MIL-T-7003" and substitute "0-T-634".

Page 8

- 3.12.1.2, line 3: Delete 'MIL-F-5566" and substitute "TT-I-735".
- 3.12.3, line 3: Delete "MIL-P-3803, Grade 1" and substitute "L-P-378, Type I, Grade B, Finish 2".

Page 10

- 4.4.2: Delete.
- 4.4.3: Delete and substitute: "4.4.3 Test Report. After completion of the qualification tests, a test report shall be prepared in accordant with MIL-STD-831 and three copies furnished to the procuring activity'

Page 12

- 4.5.2.2.1: Add as second sentence "The contractor shall fully explain to the government representative the cause of failure and the action taken to preclude recurrence".
- 4.6.3, line 2: Delete "80°F" and substitute "95°F".

Page 13

- 4.6.4, line 2: Delete " 80° F" and substitute " 95° F".
- 4.6.5, line 3: Delete "fiberglass" and substitute "fiberglas".

MIL-C-26058C (USAF) AMENDMENT 2

Page 16

6.1, line 2: Delete "MB-1" also Delete "MIL-C-4810" and substitute "MIL-C-83960".

CUSTODIAN:
AIR FORCE - 99

PREPARING ACTIVITY AIR FORCE - 99

PROJECT NUMBER 4440-F039

Downloaded from http://www.everyspec.com